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Ozone Transport Commission & Mid-Atlantic/Northeast Visibility Union
Spring 2021 Annual Meeting Mid-Atlantic/Northeast Visibility Union

(Tuesday) June 15, 2021

GoToWebinar

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

ox
z-M

2:30 - 4:00 PM Eastern e

Reducing Regional Haze for
Improved Visibility and Health

MANE-VU
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2:30 PM -
4:00 PM

2:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:25 PM

3:40 PM

4:00 PM

Tuesday, June 15, 2021

OTC/MANE-VU Spring 2021 Annual Public Meeting

(15 min) OTC/MANE-VU introductions and EPA Remarks

(40 min) Committee Updates

OTC Modeling Committee — Jeff Underhill, NH DES

OTC Mobile Sources Committee — Kelly Crawford, DC DOEE

OTC Stationary and Area Sources Committee — Francis Steitz, NJ DEP
MANE-VU Technical Support Committee — David Healy, NH DES (Co-
chair)
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(15 min) Public Comments (2 mins per comment in order of sign-ups)
(20 min) OTC/MANE-VU Formal Actions

OTC Nov. 18, 2020 meeting minutes
OTC Resolution on Municipal Waste Combustors
OTC/MANE-VU Statement on CTGs, ACTs, and RACT
OTC/MANE-VU Committee Charges
a. OTC Mobile Sources Committee
b. OTC Stationary and Area Sources Committee
¢. MANE-VU Technical Support Committee
5. OTC FY2020 Final Audit Report
OTC Officer Transitions
7. MANE-VU June 9, 2020 meeting minutes
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Adjourn

OTC Chair Terry
Gray, RI DEM

MANE-VU Chair
Peter Walke, VT DEC

Joe Goffman, EPA
OAR

Committee Chairs

Public

OTC/MANE-VU
members



