

Ozone Transport Commission & Mid-Atlantic/Northeast Visibility Union Spring 2021 Annual Meeting Mid-Atlantic/Northeast Visibility Union (Tuesday) June 15, 2021 2:30 - 4:00 PM Eastern GoToWebinar

MANE-VU

Reducing Regional Haze for Improved Visibility and Health

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, June 15, 2021

2:30 PM – 4:00 PM	OTC/MANE-VU Spring 2021 Annual Public Meeting	
2:30 PM	(15 min) OTC/MANE-VU introductions and EPA Remarks	OTC Chair Terry Gray, RI DEM MANE-VU Chair Peter Walke, VT DEC Joe Goffman, EPA OAR
2:45 PM	(40 min) Committee Updates	Committee Chairs
	 OTC Modeling Committee – Jeff Underhill, NH DES OTC Mobile Sources Committee – Kelly Crawford, DC DOEE OTC Stationary and Area Sources Committee – Francis Steitz, NJ DEP MANE-VU Technical Support Committee – David Healy, NH DES (Cochair) 	
3:25 PM	(15 min) Public Comments (2 mins per comment in order of sign-ups)	Public
3:40 pm	(20 min) OTC/MANE-VU Formal Actions	OTC/MANE-VU members
	1. OTC Nov. 18, 2020 meeting minutes	
	2. OTC Resolution on Municipal Waste Combustors	
	3. OTC/MANE-VU Statement on CTGs, ACTs, and RACT	
	4. OTC/MANE-VU Committee Charges	
	a. OTC Mobile Sources Committee	
	 b. OTC Stationary and Area Sources Committee c. MANE-VU Technical Support Committee 	
	5. OTC FY2020 Final Audit Report	
	6. OTC Officer Transitions	

- 7. MANE-VU June 9, 2020 meeting minutes
- 4:00 PM Adjourn